
INVITATION FOR SEALED QUOTATION
  Sidingba Rural Municipality

Office of the Rural Municipal Executive
Sablakhu, Taplejung

IFQ No: SRM/TPJ/SQ/Goods-2077/078-03
1st Date of Publication: 2078/01/21 (4th May 2021)

1. The Sidingba Rural Municipality, Sablakhu, Taplejung invites only electronic sealed quotations from 
registered Suppliers for the supply and delivery of following Goods.

Quotation  ID  No. Name of Project Estimated Cost 
without VAT

Bid Security
Amount (NRs)

Bid Fee
(NRs)

SRM/TPJ/SQ/Goods
-2077/078-03

Procurement of Drugs and 
Supportive Medical Device. 6,00.000.00 18000.00 1000.00

2. Eligible Suppliers may obtain further information from the office of the Sidingba Rural Municipality, 
Sablakhu, Taplejung, Cont.no: 9852660153 and 9840170894 email:   sidingbarmtpj@gmail.com or 
may visit PPMO's e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.

3. For purchasing & submission of bidding documents from PPMO’s e-GP system 
www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:

Name of the Bank: Laxmi Bank Limited, Sidingba Branch. Taplejung.
Name of Office : Sidingba Rural Municipality, office of the Rural Municipal Executive, Sablakhu, 
Taplejung.
Office Account no. : 09303000021 (Sidingba Ga.Pa.Aantrik Rajaswo Khata)

4. Sealed Bids must be submitted through www.bolpatra.gov.np, on or before 12:00 noon on 2078/02/05 
(19 May 2021). Documents received after this deadline shall not be accepted

5. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 2:00 PM 
on 2078/02/05 (19 May 2021) at the above office. Bids must be valid for a period of 45 days after bid 
opening and must be accompanied by cash security or Bank Guaranty as in above table, which shall 
be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid. 

6. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working 
day shall be considered as the last date. 

7. The Purchaser reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the Sealed Quotations 
without assigning any reason, whatsoever.

 Chief Administrative Officer


